1-31-92 08 - 03	Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No.: 49896-0009-000: 101799458	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trade: rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-30-0)	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
Widevine Technologies, Inc.	Constellation Venture Capital II, L.P. 575 Lexington Avenue, 10 th Floor New York, NY 10022
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [X] Limited Partnership: Delaware [] Corporation-State: [] Other:
Execution Date: May 8, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/026,898 78/045,622 78/026,915 78/045,730 78/042,389 78/045,735	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [6]
Jessica N. Cohen, Esq. C/O TMSU 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20036-5869	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 5 x \$25.00 = \$ 100.00 Total \$ 140.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone: (212) 309-6764 Facsimile: (212) 309-6273 E-Mail: jncohen@morganlewis.com	8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	July 30, 2001 Date all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [6]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
08/02/2001 ANNED1 00000062 134520 78026898 40.00 QP 01 FC:481 25.00 CH 100.00 QP	

(1-NY/1317372.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0777

1 COOT HOW 04.01 IN

Trademark Filings

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Widevine Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 3-A, which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to Constellation Venture Capital II, L.P., as Agent for the Lenders (the "Assignee"), under that certain Note, dated as of May 8, 2001, by and among Assignor and Assignee, as such Note may be amended, modified or restated from time to time, and Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement (the "Agreement") in favor of the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 575 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022.

1-NY/1284935.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0778 1-2001 HON 04:01 111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment for Security (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 8th day of May, 2001.

WIDEVINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

JOWN A BEYER

Title:

ώa

I-NY/1284935.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0779